
Minutes of a meeting for a Tender Opening held on Wednesday, July 9, 2003 at 11 :10 a.m. 

PRESENT Corrie Gabriele, Public Works Office Manager 
David Mailloux, Clerk 

Tenders were opened for the Access Bridge for Mr. DiPasquale in the 2nd Concession Drain and 
An Agricultural Access Bridge for Mr. Barbarosa in the Shuell Line Drain. 

The results are attached to these minutes. 

The tenders were referred to the Public Works for review and recommendation. 

David Mailloux 
CLERK 



TENDER OPENING 2ND CONCESSION DRAIN 

Date: July 9, 2003 DISPASQUALE RESIDENTIAL ACCESS 
~~~-1'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

REPORT ESTIMATE 
$ 6,021.96 (incl. 7% G.S.T.) 

CONTRACTOR 

Facca Incorporated 

Goodreau Excavating Ltd. 

Hayes Brothers Excavating & Trucking 

Jeff Shepley Excavating Inc. 

Jemini Construction 

Orbit Excavating Ltd. 

Rivard Excavating Ltd. 

Shilson Drainage & Excavation 

C:\PWD\Municipal Draln\2nd Con Drain\1575 Con 2 N\TenderOpening Form 

Opening Attendants 
Dave Mailloux 
Corrie Gabriele 

SUBMITTED 
TENDER PRICE 

$7,797.63 

$8 863.88 

$4,948.66 

$5,723.11 



TENDER OPENING SHUELL LINE DRAIN 

_D_a_te_: _J_uI .... y_9 ...... , _20_0_3 __________ _,f3~ARBAROSSA AGRICULTURAL ACCESS 

REPORT ESTIMATE 
$ 13,997.74 (incl. 7% G.S.T.) 

CONTRACTOR 

Facca Incorporated 

Goodreau Excavating Ltd. 

Hayes Brothers Excavating & Trucking 

Jeff Shepley Excavating Inc. 

Jemini Construction 

Orbit Excavating Ltd. 

Rivard Excavating Ltd. 

Shilson Drainage & Excavation 

C:\PWD\Municipal Drain\Shuell Line Drain\Barbarossa\Tender Opening Form 

Opening Attendants 
Dave Mailloux 
Corrie Gabriele 

SUBMITTED 
TENDER PRICE 

$15,352.36 

$18,575.20 

$11,803.70 

$10,959.80 


